

Model a	nd Ente	rtainer A	Agreement	:
---------	---------	-----------	-----------	---

I,	agree to participate in the 67th Annual Bellarmine Mothers' "¡VIVA LA VIDA!" (the "Fashion Show"), to be held at Bellarmine College Preparat	torv on
•	Fashion Show benefits Bellarmine College Preparatory's Tuition Assistance Fund a	•
Participant's contact inform	tion:	
Home Address:		
Cell Phone:	Okay to text this number	
Email:		
I understand and accept the	the following conditions are a requirement for my participation in the	
Rellarmine Mothers' Guild to	shion show on October 16, 2021:	

on

- 1. Models: Unless there is a Bellarmine school related activity conflict, I will attend following:
  - a. Model First Meeting & Photo Day: Sept. 12, starting at 9:30 at Bellarmine
  - b. Model Training/Rehearsal: ONE of the following dates Mon 10/4 - Thurs 10/7, 10/11 OR 10/12 6-9pm at Bellarmine
  - c. Model Fittings at Store (TBD) 1 or 2 Stores 10/8-10/10, day/time TBD
  - d. Show Run Through at Bell: Oct. 13, 6-10pm at Bellarmine
  - e. Final Rehearsal at Bell: Oct. 15, 5-10pm at Bellarmine
  - f. Fashion Show at Bell: Oct. 16, approx. 9am 10 pm at Bellarmine
- 2. I understand that failure to attend any of the above dates may make me eligible for replacement. If I find that I must miss an event, I will immediately discuss the event with the Show Producer, Ted Curry, currytedv@gmail.com
- 3. I agree to arrive promptly for photo day, all trainings, fittings, rehearsals, and on event day.
- 4. I agree to maintain my eligibility to participate in the show by ensuring that my grades do not drop, and I am not subject to any disciplinary action.
- 5. I agree that to represent Bellarmine in the Fashion Show I must comply with Bellarmine's Code of Integrity. I agree to be a positive representative of Bellarmine and to act in a cooperative and respectful manner at all times while participating in any Fashion Show activities. (e.g. use of appropriate language, appropriate dress, and appropriate behavior)



- 6. I understand that use by minors or abuse by adults of alcohol, or use of illegal drugs while participating in any activities during or related to the Fashion Show (e.g. rehearsals, training, fittings, etc.) will result in immediate dismissal from the Fashion Show, and if a student, may also result in disciplinary action.
- 7. I agree to remain at Bellarmine in the assigned staging areas during rehearsals and during the show on November 16, 2021, and at any other time will be accompanied by my parent or guardian.
- 8. I agree to wear the clothing selected for me and not alter them in any way; and agree to wear my hair and any makeup styling as per instructions that may be provided.
- 9. I agree to take care and caution with the clothing and accessories, and return all items at the conclusion of the show. I will be held financially responsible for any unreturned items or damages incurred due to negligence (e.g. eating or drinking while wearing the clothing, etc.).
- 10. To protect the clothes from staining, I agree to NOT use spray tan or tanning lotion within one (1) week of the show. I will be held financially responsible for any damages incurred due to staining from tanning products.
- 11. I hereby give permission for my name, picture, portrait, photograph, and/or video (in all forms and media and in all manners, including composite) to be used for advertising, for publication of any kind, or any other lawful purposes. I waive any right to inspect or approve finished product, including written copy, which may be created in connection therewith. I waive any rights of compensation or ownership thereto.

I understand that any violation of the conditions above may result in immediate removal from the Fashion Show and, if student, in disciplinary action as needed.

Participant signature	Date	
Parent signature	Date	
Parent contact information:		
Name:	Email:	
Phone:	Okay to text this number	